TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM372780

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
The State of Connecticut		07/16/2015	State Governmental Office: CONNECTICUT	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United Technologies Corporation		
Street Address:	10 Farm Springs Rd.		
City:	armington		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06032		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4700055	RENTSCHLER FIELD	
Registration Number:	4696177	RENTSCHLER FIELD	
Registration Number:	4052460	RENTSCHLER FIELD	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8602860115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

8602862929 Phone:

Email: TM-CT@cantorcolburn.com

Cantor Colburn LLP **Correspondent Name:**

20 Church St Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UT120001AUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher J. Whalley	
SIGNATURE:	/cjw/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Fully Executed Assignment Deed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005728 FRAME: 0712

900353797

source=Fully Executed Assignment Deed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005728 FRAME: 0713

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS ("Confirmation of Assignment") is entered into by and between the State of Connecticut, acting herein through its duly authorized representative, the Office of Policy and Management, with an office at 450 Capital Avenue, Hartford, Connecticut 06106, USA ("Assignor"), and United Technologies Corporation, a corporation existing under the laws of Delaware, United States, with a principal place of business at 10 Farm Springs Rd., Farmington, Connecticut 06032, USA ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor was the owner of record of the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule of Trademarks attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee were parties to a Trademark Assignment Agreement made as of July 16, 2015 (the "Agreement") in which Assignor assigned to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Assignee accepted such assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor and Assignee hereby confirm that in the Agreement, effective as of July 16, 2015, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which were acknowledged in the Agreement, Assignor assigned to Assignee, and Assignee accepted the assignment of, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and any registrations thereof or applications thereto, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks and with the right to receive and have damages for past infringement from the effective date of the Agreement, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Confirmation of Assignment to be duly executed as of the day and year written below. Assignor and Assignee state for the record that the assignment described herein is effective as of the effective date of the Agreement (July 16, 2015).

UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION STATE

By: Mame: BRIAN J. HAMILLA

THAT'S INTERECTURE PROCESSES

Title: ONE & MINTAUT WEETALY

Date: 2/5/2016

STATE OF CONNECTICUT, acting By and through the Secretary of the Office of Policy and Management

By: Programme: Program

Title: Sycation

Date: 2 4/14

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Mark	Country	Owner	Appl. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
RENTSCHLER FIELD (stylized) and Design	United States	The State of Connecticut	85335460	4700055	March 10, 2015
RENTSCHLER FIELD (stylized) and Design	United States	The State of Connecticut	85335471	4696177	March 3, 2015
RENTSCHLER FIELD (stylized) and Design	United States	The State of Connecticut	85273272	4052460	November 8, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 005728 FRAME: 0715

RECORDED: 02/10/2016